
I.S.G.A. 2016 Results - UNDER 10 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford Endowed Schools SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Georgia Elms 7.50 7.25 6.90 7.20 28.85 50         

 2 Maisy Smart 7.50 7.20 6.50 7.25 28.45 52         

 3 Izzy Laventure 7.30 7.25 7.30 8.00 29.85 40         

 4 Emilia Nico 7.85 8.40 7.85 8.90 33.00 15=         

 5 Nicole Doody-Velasquez 8.60 7.85 8.40 8.40 33.25 12=         

  Total of top 4 31.45 30.75 30.45 32.55   28.50 7 153.70 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 11 Immi Obayiuwana 6.45 7.85 5.70 6.20 26.20 61         

 12 Georgina Wells 6.95 7.80 7.20 7.40 29.35 43         

 13 Ynes Minashi 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.40 31.90 24         

 14 Eliza Davey 6.70 7.90 6.70 8.00 29.30 44         

 15 Zahava Owolana 8.50 8.45 8.10 8.30 33.35 11         

  Total of top 4 30.15 32.20 29.50 32.10   31.40 5 155.35 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 16 Holly Cartwright 7.90 8.20 6.40 7.60 30.10 38         

 17 Yoli Meurisse 8.20 7.85 7.30 7.90 31.25 28         

 18 Sophia Lister 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64=         

 19 Freya Moody 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64=         

 20 Daniella Paul 9.20 8.50 8.90 8.90 35.50 2         

  Total of top 4 25.30 24.55 22.60 24.40   0.00 0 96.85 13 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Monmouth SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 26 Harriet McInaliy 6.90 7.80 7.55 8.00 30.25 34=         

 27 Sophie Swingwood 6.00 5.80 5.60 6.40 23.80 62         

 28 Kyra Dosomnu 7.25 8.10 7.40 6.45 29.20 45         

 29 Zoe Cripwell 8.00 7.90 7.35 6.50 29.75 41         

 30 Savannah Griffiths 8.30 7.85 7.35 6.50 30.00 39         

  Total of top 4 30.45 31.65 29.65 27.45   26.35 10 145.55 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 31 Iona Woodhouse 8.00 8.00 6.75 7.40 30.15 37         

 32 Harriet Fishpool 7.15 7.70 6.80 7.35 29.00 48         

 33 Sophie Kelly 7.80 8.20 8.25 8.00 32.25 22         

 34 Imogen Scott-Smith 8.10 8.20 7.30 7.95 31.55 26=         

 35 Evie Ginbey 8.75 8.35 8.05 8.70 33.85 9         

  Total of top 4 32.65 32.75 30.40 32.05   32.05 4 159.90 5 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 36 Sofia Guerreiro 8.60 8.25 7.95 8.45 33.25 12=         

 37 Haniya Glazebrook 8.90 8.10 7.20 8.45 32.65 19         

 38 Emma Cunliffe 8.70 8.25 7.50 8.65 33.10 14         

 39 Rebecca Nash-Steer 9.10 8.50 8.05 8.75 34.40 6         

 40 Laura Richards 8.75 8.35 8.15 8.85 34.10 7         

  Total of top 4 35.45 33.35 31.65 34.70   35.35 1 170.50 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 41 Elena Olsson-Ferrer 7.95 7.50 7.50 8.00 30.95 30         

 42 Berta Marcen-Buch 7.00 7.95 6.45 6.80 28.20 55         

 43 Safiya Kilroy-Friedman 7.25 7.50 6.50 6.65 27.90 56         

 44 Alexandra Parker 7.70 8.20 6.75 7.95 30.60 32         

 45 Lulu Braganza 6.85 7.65 7.10 7.50 29.10 46=         

  Total of top 4 29.90 31.30 27.85 30.25   24.85 12 144.15 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 46 Alex Bullen 8.15 8.05 7.40 7.30 30.90 31         

 47 Connie Topel 8.75 7.60 6.55 7.55 30.45 33         

 48 Stephanie Kell 7.60 8.05 7.45 8.50 31.60 25         

 49 Alex Reimann 9.15 8.70 8.20 8.75 34.80 5         

 50 Emily Hill 9.60 8.90 8.75 8.80 36.05 1         

  Total of top 4 35.65 33.70 31.80 33.60   30.50 6 165.25 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 51 Abby Dench 7.40 7.60 7.10 8.15 30.25 34=         

 52 Alice Kelly 6.85 7.40 6.75 7.95 28.95 49         

 53 Olivia Long 7.40 7.60 7.10 7.60 29.70 42         

 54 Natalya Symeou 8.45 8.10 7.70 8.05 32.30 21         

 55 Grace Yong 8.90 8.60 8.05 8.45 34.00 8         

  Total of top 4 32.15 31.90 29.95 32.60   25.85 11 152.45 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 56 Lily Flack 7.75 8.05 7.20 8.55 31.55 26=         

 57 Lilia Stredwick 8.90 8.55 6.40 9.15 33.00 15=         

 58 Lauren Keel 7.90 0.00 7.00 8.05 22.95 63         

 59 Daniela Lange 8.60 8.00 7.15 8.40 32.15 23         

 60 Lilly Hunter 8.05 8.30 8.15 8.20 32.70 18         

  Total of top 4 33.45 32.90 29.50 34.30   33.50 3 163.65 4 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 61 Ada Eker 7.70 7.05 6.65 7.40 28.80 51         

 62 Cici Reott 7.25 6.40 6.10 6.65 26.40 60         

 63 Lynsey Nalson 6.85 7.65 6.80 6.95 28.25 53=         

 64 Flo Goodchild 7.85 7.50 7.15 6.60 29.10 46=         

 65 Juliet Lavender 7.45 7.35 6.40 6.45 27.65 57         

  Total of top 4 30.25 29.55 27.00 27.60   28.25 8 142.65 12 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 66 Eden Dell 8.15 8.00 8.15 8.50 32.80 17         

 67 Annabel Davis 9.20 8.70 8.45 8.65 35.00 3=         

 68 Jessica Walters 8.00 7.95 8.55 9.00 33.50 10         

 69 Gaby Becker 7.90 7.95 8.45 8.30 32.60 20         

 70 Alicia Downey 8.80 8.20 8.85 9.15 35.00 3=         

  Total of top 4 34.15 32.85 34.30 35.30   34.00 2 170.60 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 76 Mary Keast-Butler 5.60 7.85 6.35 7.60 27.40 59         

 77 Alexandra Hamilton 6.50 7.70 6.25 7.00 27.45 58         

 78 Daniella Fagbemi 6.80 7.70 6.45 7.30 28.25 53=         

 79 Mia Greenhalgh 8.05 8.00 7.30 7.65 31.00 29         

 80 Millena Doran 7.60 7.45 7.50 7.70 30.25 34=         

  Total of top 4 28.95 31.25 27.60 30.25   27.70 9 145.75 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total 

All Stars SV VV SF VF Score Pos 

 6 Sara De Sales Fardad (RMS) 6.05 7.80 5.75 6.35 25.95 1 

 7               

 8               

 

Group Sequence 

School Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 
Synchro 

10 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Haberdashers' 

Aske's 
8.45 11.45 10.1 4 34.00   34.00 2   

St Faith's 7.8 10.3 8.4 4 30.50   30.50 6   

British School 

of Brussels 
7.3 8.15 9.2 3.6 28.25   28.25 8   

Haberdashers' 

Monmouth 
6.5 8.45 7.8 3.6 26.35   26.35 10   

Holmewood 

House 
7.9 10.45 9.7 4 32.05   32.05 4   

Maltmans 

Green 
9.2 11.45 10.7 4 35.35   35.35 1   



Vinehall 7.7 7 9 4 27.70   27.70 9   

St Mary's 6.55 6.3 8 4 24.85   24.85 12   

Tormead 9.2 10.2 10.1 4 33.50   33.50 3   

Stamford  7.5 8.2 8.8 4 28.50   28.50 7   

RMS 9.1 9.6 8.7 4 31.40   31.40 5   

St Catherine's         0.00   0.00     

Stormont 6.75 8 7.1 4 25.85   25.85 11   

 

UNDER 10 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

50 Emily Hill St Faith's 36.05 1 

20 Daniella Paul St Catherine's 35.50 2 

67 Annabel Davis Haberdashers' Aske's 35.00 3= 

70 Alicia Downey Haberdashers' Aske's 35.00 3= 

49 Alex Reimann St Faith's 34.80 5 

39 Rebecca Nash-Steer Maltmans Green 34.40 6 

40 Laura Richards Maltmans Green 34.10 7 

55 Grace Yong Stormont 34.00 8 

35 Evie Ginbey Holmewood House 33.85 9 

68 Jessica Walters Haberdashers' Aske's 33.50 10 

15 Zahava Owolana Royal Masonic School 33.35 11 

5 Nicole Doody-Velasquez Stamford Endowed Schools 33.25 12= 

36 Sofia Guerreiro Maltmans Green 33.25 12= 

38 Emma Cunliffe Maltmans Green 33.10 14 

4 Emilia Nico Stamford Endowed Schools 33.00 15= 

57 Lilia Stredwick Tormead 33.00 15= 

66 Eden Dell Haberdashers' Aske's 32.80 17 

60 Lilly Hunter Tormead 32.70 18 

37 Haniya Glazebrook Maltmans Green 32.65 19 

69 Gaby Becker Haberdashers' Aske's 32.60 20 

54 Natalya Symeou Stormont 32.30 21 

33 Sophie Kelly Holmewood House 32.25 22 

59 Daniela Lange Tormead 32.15 23 

13 Ynes Minashi Royal Masonic School 31.90 24 

48 Stephanie Kell St Faith's 31.60 25 

56 Lily Flack Tormead 31.55 26= 

34 Imogen Scott-Smith Holmewood House 31.55 26= 

17 Yoli Meurisse St Catherine's 31.25 28 

79 Mia Greenhalgh Vinehall 31.00 29 

41 Elena Olsson-Ferrer St Mary's, Hampstead 30.95 30 

46 Alex Bullen St Faith's 30.90 31 

44 Alexandra Parker St Mary's, Hampstead 30.60 32 

47 Connie Topel St Faith's 30.45 33 

26 Harriet McInaliy Haberdashers' Monmouth 30.25 34= 

51 Abby Dench Stormont 30.25 34= 

80 Millena Doran Vinehall 30.25 34= 

31 Iona Woodhouse Holmewood House 30.15 37 

16 Holly Cartwright St Catherine's 30.10 38 

30 Savannah Griffiths Haberdashers' Monmouth 30.00 39 

3 Izzy Laventure Stamford Endowed Schools 29.85 40 



29 Zoe Cripwell Haberdashers' Monmouth 29.75 41 

53 Olivia Long Stormont 29.70 42 

12 Georgina Wells Royal Masonic School 29.35 43 

14 Eliza Davey Royal Masonic School 29.30 44 

28 Kyra Dosomnu Haberdashers' Monmouth 29.20 45 

45 Lulu Braganza St Mary's, Hampstead 29.10 46= 

64 Flo Goodchild British School of Brussels 29.10 46= 

32 Harriet Fishpool Holmewood House 29.00 48 

52 Alice Kelly Stormont 28.95 49 

1 Georgia Elms Stamford Endowed Schools 28.85 50 

61 Ada Eker British School of Brussels 28.80 51 

2 Maisy Smart Stamford Endowed Schools 28.45 52 

63 Lynsey Nalson British School of Brussels 28.25 53= 

78 Daniella Fagbemi Vinehall 28.25 53= 

42 Berta Marcen-Buch St Mary's, Hampstead 28.20 55 

43 Safiya Kilroy-Friedman St Mary's, Hampstead 27.90 56 

65 Juliet Lavender British School of Brussels 27.65 57 

77 Alexandra Hamilton Vinehall 27.45 58 

76 Mary Keast-Butler Vinehall 27.40 59 

62 Cici Reott British School of Brussels 26.40 60 

11 Immi Obayiuwana Royal Masonic School 26.20 61 

27 Sophie Swingwood Haberdashers' Monmouth 23.80 62 

58 Lauren Keel Tormead 22.95 63 

18 Sophia Lister St Catherine's 0.00 64= 

19 Freya Moody St Catherine's 0.00 64= 

 

UNDER 10 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Haberdashers' Aske's 170.60 1 

Maltmans Green 170.50 2 

St Faith's 165.25 3 

Tormead 163.65 4 

Holmewood House 159.90 5 

Royal Masonic School 155.35 6 

Stamford Endowed Schools 153.70 7 

Stormont 152.45 8 

Vinehall 145.75 9 

Haberdashers' Monmouth 145.55 10 

St Mary's, Hampstead 144.15 11 

British School of Brussels 142.65 12 

St Catherine's 96.85 13 

 


